

No.PERS-11/1/2020 (Pt-I)

## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL CIVIL SECRETARIAT :: BLOCK - IV, 4th FLOOR ITANAGAR-791111

## <u>o r d e r</u>

Dated Itanagar the 5th July 2022

In the interest of public service, the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to order posting/ re-allocation of charges of the following IAS officers with immediate effect and until further orders.

SI. No.	Name of officer	Present Posting as	Posted as	Remarks
1.	Dr. Sharat Chauhan, IAS (AGMUT:94)	Principal Secretary i. Finance, ii. Health & Family Welfare)	1. Principal Secretary i. Finance ii. Health & Family Welfare iii. Environment, Forest and Climate Change 2. Chairman Arunachal Pradesh State Pollution Control Board	He will hold the additional charge of Chairman Arunachal Pradesh Pollution Control Board till selection of regular Chairman.
2.	Ms. Rinku Dugga, IAS (AGMUT: 94)	Awaiting Posting	Principal Secretary (Indigenous Affairs)	
3	Shri Sandeep Kumar, IAS (AGMUT : 97)	Awaiting Posting	Principal Secretary (Fisheries)	

Memo No. PERS-11/1/2020 (Pt-I)//682 Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The PPS to the CM, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The PS to Dy. Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The PS to Speaker/Dy Speaker, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The PS to All Ministers, Arunachal Pradesh
- 6. The US to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- All Principal Secretaries/ Commissioners & Secretaries/Spl. Secretaries/Addl. Secretaries/ Dy. Secretaries/U-Secretaries, Govt. of A.P. Itanagar.
- 8. The Divisional Commissioner (East/West), Arunachal Pradesh, Namsai/Yachuli.
- 9. The Secretaries [Personnel/ GA, DA/ Transport], Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 10. All Deputy Commissioners/ Addl. Deputy Commissioners, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 11. All HOD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 12. Officers concerned.
- 13. The Director, Printing, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 14-Shri Tumken Amo (PO) Web Admin, Email-tumken.amo@gov.in (9856916571)
- 15. Office Copy.

Sd/- Dharmendra, IAS Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Dated Itanagar, the 5<sup>th</sup> July 2022

A2022 (Pesi Jilen)

Under Secretary (Personnel), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh